
Uetore 6 a.m.
A/MR-Calif. *Theater, 5.
KFI-Melody,(1:45; News,. 7:15; Music,

7:30; Sam Hayes, 7:45.
xmitc-Night Watchman, 6:30; Andy,

Virginia. 7.
ERCA-Musical Clock, 6:30; News, 7:30;

General Fact, 7:45.
KHJ-Rise. Shine, 0; News, 7; Rise,

Shine, 7:15.
AFW13,-Sunrise Cotal, 6; Sunrise Ex.

press, 7.
HIND-Spanish, 6; World on Air, 7;

Jubilee, 7:15.
ENX.--Salute,. 6; News, 7:30; Music,

7:40.
11111M-Doug_ Douglas. 6; Doug 'Doug.

las, 6:45; News, '7:45.
KGIM-Concert, 6; News, 7; Choral,

7:15; Songs, 7:30; Rhythm, :45.
AAA-El Despertador, 6; Roundup,

7:30.
HMG-Symphony, 6; Pastor Reynolds,

7; Music, 7;30. -

EGER-Farm, 6:05; Musical Interlude,
11:20; Purple Mule, 6:30; Aubrey Lee,
7:15.

XVOE-Yawn Patrol, 7; News, 7;40.
8 to 9 a.m.
A3ITR-Theater. 8:
KFI-Johnny Murray, 8; News. 8:15:

"Against Storm," 8:30; Guiding
Light, 8:45.

RAIIT-UnIty Word. 8:30.
ARCA-Financial, 8; Young Dr. Ma-

lone, 8:15; Undassics, 8:30; Orch.,
8:45.

KM-Victor LIncilahr, 8; News. Mu-
tual Friend. 8:30; Buckeye 4. 8:45.

KFWB-Church, 8; News 8:30: Med-
ical, 8:45.

XFVD-Jubilee (Cont.;) Medical, '8:45.
KNX-Mary Foster, 8; News. 8:15;

Nancy Dixon, 8:30; "My Children,"
8:45.

ARAD-Music, 8; Employment, 8:30.
KOMI-Dance, 8: Medical, 8:45.
KFOX-Headlines, 8, Medical, 8:IJ:

lk'ra, 8:30; Health. 8:45.
KFAC-News, Music, 8:15; House

McGregor, 8:30.
AGER--"Soul Patrol." 8; Mlzpah, 8:15;
- Rev. Bennington, 8:45.
AVOR-Pay Envelope, 9; Church. 9:15;

Keep Fit, 8:30; Buckeye 4, 8:45.
9 to 10 a.m.
KMTR-John Brown, 9; Remember

Time, 9:30; Medical, 9:45.
KFI-Career Alice Blair, 9; Itluslc,

0:15: Bridge, 9:30.
K5IFG-News, 9; Music, 9:15; Organ,

9:30; College Capers. 9:45.
KECA-"May I Come In," 9: Old Ram-

bler, 9:15; Farm Home, 9:30.
Kill-Joan Abbey, 9; Mutual Friend,

9:30: Carters Elm St.. 9:45.
FMB-Melody, 9; Ballads, 9:15;

ody, 9:30.
KFYD-Alusic, 9: News, 9:15; Medical,

9:30; Music, 9:45.
KNX-Kate Smith, 9; When Girl

Marries. 9:15; Romance Helen Trent,
ali0; Gal Sunday, 9:45.

ERKD-Records, 9; Gov't Weather Bu-
reau, 9:30, Records. 9:40.

AGFJ-Muslc, 9: Science of Man, 9:45.
KFOX-Music, 9; Rev. Shephard, 9:45.
KFAC--Inspirations. 9: Medical, 11:15;

Women in News, 9:30; Music, 9:45. .

KGER-Bright Corner, 9:05: March
Allead Time, 9:15; Earl Lee, 9:30;
Full Gospel, 9:45.

KV0E-County Gardens. 9: Swing, 9:15;
Monitor News, 9:30; Carters Elm St.,
9:45.

10 to 11 a.m.
K5IT1I-Woman's World, 10; Hawalan,

10:30.
EFI-Heart of Julia Blake, 10; "Elicit

Randolph," 10:15; Song Fellow, 10:30;
Dr. Kate, 10:45.

EMIT-Shop, 10; Master Singers,10:30: News, 10:45.
KECA-Harry Balkin. 10:15; Beauty

Talk. 10:30; Civic Orch.. 10:45.
KIM-News, 10; Norma Young, 10:15:-

Orch.. 10:45.
K FWB--Wade Lane, 10; Rhythm,

10:45; Union 'Mission. 10:30.
KIND-Music, 10; Medical, 10:15; Un-

ion Mission, 10:30.
Rxx--Goldbergs. 10: Life ,Can Be
"'Beautiful, 10:15; "Right to 'Hanoi-

'nen,' 10:30; Fletcher Wiley, 10:45.
KURD-Music, 10; P.T.A.. 10:30.
KGFJ--News, Stocks.' 10: Hawaiians,

10:15; Melody, 10:30; City Dwellers.
10:45.

AFOX-News. 10; Music, 10:15,
AMC-Serenade, 10; News, 10:30;
. Gothic Tower, 10:45.

AGER-Sunshine. 10; Rev. isle, 10:30.
K5'011--News. 10; Manhatters, 10:30;

Women's Clubs. 10:45.
11 a.m. to 12 Noon
Malt-Salvation Army, 11; Mother's

America, 11:15; Vocal. 11:30.
KFI-Betty, Bob. 11: Grimm's Daugh-

ter, 11:15: Valiant Lady, 11:30;
Hymns, 11:45.

KMIT--51usic. 11: Break Good News,
11:30; Ranch Boys, 11:45,

KFICA-Reading. 11: Know Your Child,
11:30: News. 11:45.

KM-Friendly Neighbors. II; Eddie
Albright. .11115: Troubadors. 11:30;
Forum Clinic, 11:45.

X FUT-Bridge Prog.. 11: America
Speaks, 11:15; Varieties, 11:30; News,
11:45.

RINB-News, 11; Piano, 11:30; Shop,
11:45.

KNX-Big Sister. 11: Aunt Jenny,
11:15; "Life Begins," 11:30; My Son,
I 11:45

ARA.D-P.addock Flashes, 11: News,
11:30: Music, 11:45.

EGFJ-News, Stocks, 11; Rhythm,
11:30.

K FOX-Piano. 11; Variety, 11:15;
F.H.A.. 11:45.

EVA C-51usic, 11; Home Beautiful,
11:30.

KGER-News, 11; Music, 11:15; Music
Box. 11:30.

KY0E--FrIendly Neighbors. 11: Ha-
waiian, 11:15; George Fisher, 11:45.

12 to 1 p.m.
KIITR-Peter Potter, 12.
AFI-Marv Marlin. '12; Ma Perkins,

12:15* Young Family, 12:30; Vic,
Sade,' 12:45.

AMPG-Frolic, 12; Quartet; 12:15;
News, 12:30; Music, 12:45.

EF:CA-"Orphans Divorce." 12: "Aman-
da Honeyman Hill," 12:15; Agricul-
ture, 12:30; Bookends, 12:45.

KIM-News, 12: Health, 12:15 Georgia
Crackers, 12:30; Play Bridge, 12:45.

EFWII-Al Jarvis, 12; Pauline Holden,
EIND-Air- Editor, 12; !Huge, 12:30;

Political, 12:45.ENX-Society Girl, 12; News, 12:15;
Air School, 12:35.

KRIM-Music, 12: Saddle Pals. 12:30.
AGFJ-News, Stocks, 12; Medictd,

12:15; Music, 12:30.
RF0H-Health, 12;, Organ, 12:45:
KFAC--Ttfus/c, 12.

.KGER-Music. 12: "49ers." 12:15:Citrus Forum. 12:45,
EVOR--News, 12; Dance, 12:15; Bridge,
. 12:45. ,.

1 -to 2 p.m.
EMTR-Dick Ross, 1; Markets, 1:15;

Political, 1:30.
EFI-Road of Life: 1' Stella Dallas,

1:15; Agnes White, 1:30; Meet Miss
Jana, 1:45.

EMPC-Sports, 11.0n the Wall. 1:30.
XECA-51atinee, 1; "Oh, Mr. Dinwid-

dv,' 1:30: "A Child's Right." 1:45.
KM-School, 1; Dance, 1:30; Books,

1:43.
KFWII-G. Allison, 1; Chef Milani,

1:45.
RIND-News, 1; Range Riders, 1:30;

Hawaiian, 1:45.
ENX-Kitty Kelly, 1; Myrt. Marge,

1:15: Hilltop House, 1:30; Stepmoth-
er. 1:45.

ERIM-News, 1; City Hall, 1;15; U.S.C.
Frog., 1:30; Music, 1:45.

AGF.1,-Stocks, I.
AFOX-Music, 1.
KFAC-Religlous Se.. 1: U.S.C. Frog.,

1:15; Music, 1:30: Organ, 1:45.
EBER--Paratte, 1:05; Songs, 1:15; Trio,

AVOR-School, 1; Stocks, 1:30; Books,
1:45.

2 to 3. p.m.
AMT11,-StocIts, 2; Music, 2:15; Silvers,

Snubs. 2:10; Concert. 2:45.
AFI-Girl Alone. 2; Midstream, 2:15;

Kitty Keene, 2:30; O'Neills, 2:45.
EMPC--Air School, 2; News, 2:30; Air

Hostess. 2:45.
/MCA-School News. 2: Classics. 2:15.
KHJ-News, 2; American Language,

2:15; Johnson Family, 2:30; Plano,
2:45.

AFWB--Illts, 2; David Harum, 2:15;
Music, 2:30.

Y 0 UR C 2e.32.- TODAY
. MTI:s KF gigh FVD

11"ILDIiIPPO/FALIcI(Gr. IN_

66 io go gio. 40 Ilk lio 1100 1400 1500

[The information contained in the following schedule
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KM'D-"Let's Speak Out." 2: Organ,
2:15.

KNX-Kathlecn Norris. 2; Plano. 2:15;
Happened in Hollywood, 2:30; Scat-
tergood Baines, 2:45,

3E81W-Henry Orch., 2; News, 2:30;
Hawaiians. 2:45.

KGP4-News, Stocks, 2; Adult Educe.tion,'2:45.

KFOX-Music, 2; David Harum, 2.15;
Bulletin, 2:30.

KPAC--Legion Auxiliary, 2. Hr. Good
Cheer, 2:15: Women's Clubs. 2:30.

KGER-Geo. Strange, 2; Music, 2:15;
Serenaders, 2:30.

KWOR-NewS, 2; Johnson Fatally, 2:30;
Cavalcade, 2:40.

3 to 4 p.m. ,

Richman, .3; Newsreel,
3:15; Musk, 3:30; Salon, 3:45.

KPI-Nows-Pietorlai, 3; Show Without
Name, 3:15: Woman's Magazine. 3:30.

KMPC-Air Hostess 3; General Facts,
3:15; Aloha, 3:30- Songs, 3:45.

KFICA--"Do You Want a Job," 3:30;LPI Abner. 3:95:
MIJ-Matinee, 3; Livingston Orch.,

3:15; Songs, 3:30; Marriage License,
KFWB.Civic, 3; Organ, 3:15; Wart-

eties, 3:30,
ICFVD-News, 3; Hot Wax, 3:15.
ILNX-Lanny ROSS, 3; Living Back-

grounds. 3:15; Girl interne, 3:30;World Today. 3:95.
KILICD--Hawalians. 3; Music, 3:30.KM-News. Stocks, 3; Oreb., 3:15;

Concert, 3:30: Damhiers, 3:45.
R PDX--Theater, 3; Music, 3:30; News,

3:41.
KFAC-Coneert. 3. 1 hr.
KGER-News, 3:05: Bob Carlin, 3:30;

Long Beach J.C., 3:43.
KWON--Cavalcade, 3; Marriage License,

4 to 5 p.m.
MIT/I-Paw IlawkInq," 4: Newsreel,_4:30: Volney James, 9:95.
Mg-Chas. Dillon, 9; Maurice Orch.,

9:15; Bakers Notebook. 9:30.
KMPC-Tapestry, 4; Studio Party, 4115;

Hollywood Spotlite, 4:45.,
KECA-Nat. Barn Dance, 9.
KHJ-Community Hall. 9; Haven Rest,

9:15; Health Talk, 4:45.
KPWI3--Don Milligan, 9; Plano Paint-

logs: 4:30; S. Hamblen, 4:45.
KFVD-Santa Monica, 9; Talk, 9:30;

KNX-Fletcher Wiley.
KRIM-Music,. Venna Taylor, 4:15;

News, 9:45.
KFOX-Opportunity Man.

OKPAC-Looking Things over. 9; Vern-
on Steele. 9:15; Aloha Laud, 9130.

KGER-News. 4: Music, 9:15.
RW0E-Fulton Lewis, 9; Haven Rest,

9:15; Reading, 9:45.
5 to 6 p.m.
K31TR-Volney James. 5: Musk, 5:30;

Eventide Melodies, 5:95.
RFI-Tommy Riggs. 5; Concert, 5:30.
KMPC-Swing, 0; News, 5:15; Song

Dealer. 5130.
KECA-Twilight Tales. 5; Tom Mix,

0;15; News, 5:30: Pinocchio. 5:95.
KHJ-News, 5: Shatter Parker. 5115;

Jack Armstrong, 5:30; Orphan An-
nie. 5:95,

KPWB-Stuart Hamblen, 5.
KFVD-News. 5; Serenade. 5:15.
KNX-Jack Owens, 5; Dream Dealer,

5:15; Talk, 5i,30, News. 5:95.
KFOX-News. Orch., 5:15.
KRKD-Gus Black, 5; Race Results,

5:30.
KGFJ-Music. 5; Islanders. 5:15.
KFAC-Music. 5; Whoa Bill, 5.30.
KGER--News Commentator, 5; Latin

Hour, 5:05.
KVOE-Talk. 5: Jack Armstrong, 5:30;

Orphan Annie, 5:95.
6 to 7 p.m.
MITR-Blelodies, 6; "U Score It." 6:15;

Political, 6:30; Newsreel. 6:95,KPI-Dr. I. Q., 0; Alec* Templeton,
6:30.

KMPC-Mothers America, 6; 5 Sports
Final, 6:30; Felix de Cola. 6:45.

KECA-Green Hornet, 6; Reid Robin-
son, 6:30; Sports Bull's-eve. 6:45.

KM-"Superman.', 6; Nelson Orch.,6:15; John B. Hughes, 0:30; Pal1108
Past. 6:45. ,

KFWB--News, 6; Strollin' Tom. 6:15;
Swing. 0:30.

KNX-Radio Theater, 6, 1 hr.
KRIM-Concert. 6.
KGFJ-Italian Melody, 6; Gold Hour,

6:30.
KFOX-News. 6; Talk, 6:15; Swing,

6:30; Hawaiian, 6:45.
KFAC-News. 6; Music, 6:15; LA. City

College', 6:30; Monitor News. 6:45.
KGER-News. 6; Music, 6:15; Italian

Journal. 6:30.
KWOE-Shafter Parker, 6: Talk, 6:13;

J. B. Hughes, 6:30; Paging Past,
6:95.

7 to 8 p.m.
R3ITR-llusic. 7; Musk. 7:30: News-

reel. 7:95.
KFI-Contented Frog., 7; Kaye Orcb.,

7:30.
KMPC-Jr. Chamber Commerce, 7;

Troubadors, 7:30: Music. 7:45.
KECA-Little Ole Hollywood, 7; News,

7:30; Music. 7:95.
KILI-Ray G. Swing. 7; "This Is

Magic." 7:15; Lone Rangel*, 7.30.
FMB-Inside Track, 7; In Gloaming,

7:15; Fiesta. 7:45.
KNX-Lombardo Orch. 7; "Blondie."

7:30:
KING--Evangelical. 7:95.
KRKD-News, 7; % Time, 7:15; Music,

7:30.
KFOX-Opportunity Man. 7: LaborTalk, 7:15; P. E. Gardner, 7:30; Lit-

erature Parade, 7:45.
KFAC-Sport Flashes. 7; Quartet, 7:30:

County Review: 7:95.
KGER-Jewish_ Intl, 7:05; Immigration

Counsellor, 7:30..
KWOF,-Ray G. Swing. 7; "Magic,"

7:15: Lone Ranger, 7:30.
8 to 9 p.m.
KMTR-Niusic, 8.
KFI-ring Orch.. 8: "I Love a Mys

(cry," 8:15; Concert, 8:30: Himber
Orch.. 8:45.

KMPC-Amos 'n' Andy. 8; News. 8:15;
Garber Omit, 8:30; Concert, 8:95.

KECA-Studlo Darkroom, 8; "By Can-
dlelight," 8:30.

KI1.1-Pull Over Neighbor. 8; Radio
Charades. 8:30.

KFWIS--Serenade. 8; Concert, 8:15;
Nash KWIZ, 8:30.

KNX-Amos 'n' Andy. 8; _Lum, Abner,
8:15; Howard Shelton: News. 8:30.

KGFJ-News, 8; Bymphony,.8:30.
KPDX-Rhythms, 8: Echoes. 8115;

Young Oreh. 8:30; Music, 8:95.
KF,AC-L.A. City College, 8; "40 Pius,"

8:30: University Sing. 8:95.
KGER--Hoyo Orch., 8:05.
KVOE-Pull Over Neighbor, 8; Drama,

8:30; Crosby Oreh., 8:95.
9 to 10 p.m.
K5ITR-1-'loyd Johnson, 9: Merry Go

Round, 9:30; Rumba, 9:95.
KPI-Adventures Sherlock Holmes, 9;

Hawthorne House. 9:30.
KMPC,-"The Hawk." 9; Sidney An-

dorn, 9:15; Hawaiian, 9:30; .News,
9:95.

KECA-True Pr False, 9; News: 9:30;
Foster Orch., 9195.

KHJ-Air Newspaper, 9; "Barbers
Beeville." 9:15; Laws Lawyers, 9:30;
Fulton Lewis, 9:95.

KFWB--Happy Hollow, 9; News. 9:30;
Voice. Friendship. 9:45.

KNX-Tune Up Time, 9; Art Baker,
0:30; Camera Club. 9:95.

KGPJ--Shopper, 9; Music, 9:15; Dance,
9:30.

KING-Conservatory. 9:30.
KPDX-News. 9; Melody. 9:15; Jasper

Orch.. 9:30; Orch., 9:45.
RFAC--Sing. 9: Symnbony, 9:15.
KGER-News. Musk. 9.
KW0E-News, 9; "Barbers Beeville."

9:13; Photo Quiz, 9:30; Fulton Lewis,
9:45.

10 to 11 p.m.
KMTR-Johnson Orch., 10: Lopez

Orch.. 10:15*' Smith Orch., 10:95.
KFI-News. 10; Moonlight, 10:15;

Woodbury Orch., 10:30.
KMPO-Drama, 10: Bush Orch., 10:15;

News Talk, 10:30: Berg Orch., 10:95.
KECA-Philharmonla. 10. 1 hr.
KM-Gould Orch., 10: What'S Latest?

10:30; Hoaglund Orch.. 10:45.
KFWB-0 r g a n, 1Cr, Remembering,

10:15: Art Tatum, 10:30: Orch.. 10:4,
KNX-Paul Sullivan. 10; Levant Orch.,

Sports. 10:15; Garber Orch.. 10:30.
FFSG-Planos, 10; John Webb, 10:30.
KGFJ-News, 10:
KFOX-Commentator, 10; Orch., 10:30;

Orch., 10:43.
RFAC-Melody Hr., 10.
KW0E-Gou Orch., 10; Hoagiund

Orch.. 10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
Lane, 11.

KFI-Re%azza Orch., 11; Wes Tourtel.
Intte, 11:30.

KMPC-Star Symphony. 11.
KECA-MoVing World, 11; Organ,

11:13.
ETU-Walsh Orch., 11; Hawaiians,

11:30.

betore tf a.m.
KMTR-Callf.'Theater, 5.
KFI-Melody 0:45; News,. 7:15; Music,

7:30; Sam `Haves, 7:45.
KM1'C-Night Watchman, 6:30; Andy,

Virrgglnla, 7.
KECA-Musical Clock, 6:30; News, 7:30;

General Fact, 7:45.
KHJ-Rlsc. Shine, 0; News, 7; Rise,

Shine, 7:15.
XF'1VB=Sum9se Cot8t, 0; Sunrise Ex.

ppress-, 7.
JO'VIlSpanish, 6; World on Air, 7;

Jubilee, 7:15.
XNX-Salute,. 0; News, 7:30; Music,

7:40.
XRKD-Dou Douglas. 6; Doug'Doug.

las, 6:433;'News, 7:45.
KGFJ-Concert 0; News, 7; Choral,

7:15' Songs, 3:30' Rhythm, X7:45.
KFOX-El Despertador, 6; Roundup,

7:30.
KPAC-Symphony, 6; Pastor Reynolds,

7: Music, 9:30.
KGEIt-Farm, 6:05; Musical Interlude,

11:20; Purple Mule, 6:30; Aubrey Lee,
7:15.

XVON Yawn Patrol, 7; News, 7:45.
8 to 9 a.m.
XMTR-Theater. 8.
KFI-Johnny Murray, 8; News, 8:15;

'Against Storm," 8:30; Guiding
Light, 8:455.

XMI C-Unity Word, 8:30.
XECA-Flnanclal, 8; Young Dr. Ma.

lone, 8:15; Unclassics, 8:30; Orch.,
8:45.

XH,1-Victor Llndlahr, 8; News, Mu-
tual Friend. 8:30; Buckeye 4. 8:45.

XFWB-Church, 8; News,, 8:30; Med
teal. 8:45.

XFVD-Jubilee (Cont.;) Medical, '8:455.
KNX-Mary Foster, 8' News 8:15'

Nancy Dixon, 8:30; "My Children,"
8:45.

XItKD-5tuslc, 8; Employment, 8:30.
KGFJ-Dance, 8;,Medical 845.
KFOX-Headlines, 8' ltedical, 8:15;

Talk, 8:30; Health. 9:45.
XFAC-Yews 8;' Music, 8:15; House

McGregor, b:30.
XGER-' Soul Patrol." 8; Mlzpah, 8:15;

Rev. Bennington, 8:45.
XVOE-Pay Envelope. 8; Church. 8:15;

Keep Fit, 8:30;. Buckeye 4, 8:45,
9 to 10 a,m.
XMTR-John Brown, 9'. Remember

Time 9:30; Medical. 9:45.
KFI--Gtareer Alice Blair, 9; Music,

0:15; Bridge, 9:30.
RMPC-News, 9; Music, 9:15; Organ,

0:30; College Capers. 9:45.
XECA-"May I Come In," 9: Old Ram-

bler, 9:15; Farm Home, 9:30,
Kill-Joan Abbey., 9* Mutual Friend,

9:30: Carters Elm $t.. 9:45.
XFWIS-Melody, 9; Ballads, 9:15; Mel.

ody), 9:30.
KF\'1)-Music, 9 News, 9:15; Medical,

0:30; Music, 0:45.K\X-Kate Smith, 9; When Girl
Marries, 9:15; Romance Helen Trent,
9;50; Gal Sundayy, 9:45.

XlIKD-Records, 8; Gov't Weather Bu-
reau, 9:30 Records,9:40.

KGFJ-Music, 0; Science of Man, 9:45.
KFOX-Music, 9; Rev. Shephard, 9:45.
XFAC-Inspirations, 9: Medical. 9:15;

Women in News, 9:30; usic, 9:45.
KGER.BrI ht Corner9.M 9:05; March

bLead
Time, 9: 5; Earl Lee, .9:30;

KVOE-County Gardens. 9; Swin , 9:15;
Monitor News, 9:30; Carters Elgin St.,
9:45.

10 to 11 a.m.
KMTII-Woman's World, 10; Hawaian,

10:30.
KFI-Heart of Julia Blake. 10; "Ellen

Randolph," 10:15; Song Fellow, 10:30:
Dr. Kate, 10:45.

KMPC-Shop, 10; Master Singers,
10:30; News, 10:45.

KECA-Harry Balkin. 10:15; Beauty
Talk. 10:30; Civic Orch.. 10:45.

RU,1-News, 10; Norma. Young, 10:15;
Orch., 10:45.

XFWB-Wade Lane, 10; Rhythm,
10:45; Union Mission. 10:30.

KFVH-Music, 10; Medical, 10:15; Un.
Ion Mission, 10:30.

K14X-Goldbergs. 10: Life .Can' Be
Beautiful, 10:15; "Right to Happi.
neas," 10:30; Fletcher . Wilev, 10:45.

RRKD-Music, 10; P.T.A.. 10:30.
XGFJ-News, Stocks.' 10: Hawaiians,

10:15; Melody, 10:30; City Dwellers,
10:45.

KFOX-News, t0; MusIC, 10:15.
I:FAC-Serenade, 10; News, 10:30;

Gothic Tower, 10:45.
KGER-Sunshine. 10; Rev. Ivle. 10:30.
K\'OF.-News. 10; Manhatters, 10:30;

Women's Clubs, 10:45.
11 a.m. to 12 Noon

XMMTIt-Salvation Army, 11; Mother's
America, 11:15; Vocal. 11:30.

KFI-Betty. Bob. 11: Grimm's Daugh-
ter, 11:15: Valiant Lady, 11:30;
Hymns, 11:45.

KMI'C -Music. 11; Break Good News,
11:30; Ranch Boys. 11:45.

XECA-Reading. 11: Know Your Child,
11:30: News. 11:45.

KIM-Friendly Neighbors. 11; Eddie
Albright..11:15: 11'roubadors. 11:30;
Forum Clinic, 11:45.

KFWR-Bridge Prog.. 11: America
S eaks, 11:15; Varieties, 11:30; News,
11.45.

XFFI)-\etvs, 11; Piano, 11:30; Shop,
11:45.K\X-Rig Sister, 11; Aunt Jenny,
11:15; "Life Begins," 11:30; My Son,
1. 11:45.

KRKD-Paddock Flashes, 11: News,
11:30; Music, 31:45,

KGF.I-News, Stocks, 11; . Rhythm,
11:30.

KFOX-Piano. .11; Variety, 11:15;
F.H.A.. 11:45.

XFAC-Music, 11; Home Beautiful,
11:30.

FGElt-News, 11; Music, 11:15; 1MUSIC
Box, 11:30.

XVOF-Friendly Neighbors, 11: Ha.
waiian, 11:13; George Fisher, 11:45.

12 to 1 p.m.
Xy1Tit-Peter Potter, 12.
XFI-Marv Marlin. 12; Ma Perkins,

12:15; Young Family, 12:30; Vic,
Sade, 12:45.

KMPc. -Frolic, 12' thtartet,' 12:15;
News, 12:30; Music, 12:45.

KECA-"Orphans Divorce." 12; "Aman-
da Honevman Hill." 12:15' Agricul.
ture, 12:30; Bookends, 12:45.

KIM-News, 12: Health, 12:15 Georgia
Crackers, 12:30; Play Bridge, 12.45.

RN Wit-Al Jarvis, 12; Pl ullna Hoiden,
12:45.

KFVI)--Air Editor, 12; Music, 12:30;
Political. 12:45.

K\X-Society Girl, 12; News, 12:15;
Air Schoo 12:35.

K14KD-Muse, 12: Saddle Pals, 12:30.
KGFJ-News, Stocks, 12; Medical,

12:15; Music, 12:30.
KFOX-Health, 12;-Organ, 12:45.
XFAC--Music,12.
KGER--Music, 12; "49ers," 12:15:

Citrus Forum. 12:45.
KVOE--News, 12;.Dance,12:15; Bridge,
.22:45

*I to 2 p.m.
KMTR-Dick Ross. 1; Markets, 1:15;

Political. ,1:30.
KFI-Road of Life: 1' Stella Dallas,

1:15; Agnes White, 1:30; Meet Miss
Julia, 1:45.

RMPC--Spports, 1;. On the Wall. 1:30.
KECA-Matinee, 1; "Oh, Mr. Dinwid.

dv," 130: "A Child's Right." 1:45.K.:
2:45.
..-School, 1; Dance, 1:30; Books,

KFWR--G. Allison. 1; Chef Mfilani,
1:45.

KI)VI)-News, 1: Range Riders, 1:30;
Hawaiian. 1:45.

RNX-Kitt)y Kelly. 1; Myrt. Marge,
., 1:15; Hilltop House, 1:30; Stepmoth-

er. 1:45.
KI1KD-News, 1; City Hall, 1:15; U.S.C.

Prog., 1:30; Music, 1:45.
KGFJ-Stocks, 1.
KFOX-Music, .1.
XFA(l-Religious Sol.. 1: U.S.C. Frog.,

1:15' Music, 1:30: Organ, 1:45.
KGEIh-Parade, 1:05; Songs, 1:15; Trio.

KVOE -School, 1; Stocks, 1:30; Books,
1:45.

2to3pm.
XMTR-Stocks, 2; Music, 2:15; Slivers,

Snubs. 2:30; Concert. 2:45.
. XFI-Girl Alone. 2; Midstream, 2:15;

Kitty Keens, 2:30; O'Nellls, 2:45.
XMPC-Air School, 2; News. 2:30; Air

Hostess, 2:45.
XECA--School News, 2; Classics, 2:15.KHJ-News. 2; American Language,

2 45: Johnson Family, 2:30; Piano,
KF\t'B-Hits, 2; David Harum, 2:15;

MUSIC, 2:30.
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[The information contained in the following schedule
is furnished by the stations broadcasting the programs.]

KFVD-"Let's Speak Out." 2; Organ,2.15,
KNX-Kathleen Norris, 2 Piano, 2:13;

Happened in Hollywood, 2:30; Scat-
tergood Balnes, 2:45.

KRX -Henry Orch., 2; News, 2:30;
Hawaiians: 2:45..

KGF4-Newa; Stocks, 2; Adult Educa.
Lion, `2:45,

KFOX-Music, 2; David Harum, 2.15;
Bulletin; 2:30.

KFAC-Legion Auxlllary,' 2; Hr. Good
Cheer, 2:15;Women's Clubs, 2:30,

KGEIt-Geo. Strange, 2; Music, 2:15;
Serenaders; 2:30.

KVQE-News, 2: Johnson Family, 2:30;
Cavalcade, 2:40. . ,

KMTR-BIU-. Richman,..,3; Newsreel,
Music, 3:30; Salon 3;45.

3; Show Without
' . . Name,' 3:15: Woman's Magazine.'3-30 .
KMPO-AIr.Hostess, 3; General Facts,

3:15;; Aloha 3:30: Songs, 3:46.
KHCA-"Do"iou Want a Job," 3:30;L!'l Abner. 3:45.,
KHJ-Matinee, 3: Llvingston Orch.,

3:16; Songs, 3:30; Marriage License,
KF\1B=Clvic, , 3; Organ, 3:15; Varl.cUes, 3:30. .
KFVD-News, 3; Hot Wax, 3:15.-KXX-Canny Ross 3; Living Back-

ggrrounds, 3:16; 4tirl Interne, 3:30;rid Todayy 3:45.
KILKD-Hawaiians, 3; Music, 3:30.KGTJ-NOWN.

Stocks, ';1: Orcll., 3:15;
Concert, 3:30: Ramblers, 3:45.

KFOX-Theater, 3; Music, 3:30; News,
3:45,

KFAC-Concert.'.3;1 hr.
KCF1R-Newa, 3:05; Bob Carlin, 3:30;

Long Beach 3:43.
KVOE-Cavalcade, ;-Marriage License,

:4to5p.m.
K:11TJt-Paw Hawklns,' 4; Newsreel,'

1:30: Volneyp James,.. 4:45.-
KFI-Chas, Dlllon, 4; Maurice. Orch.,

4:15;,-Bakers Notebook,-4.30,
K11PC=Tapestry, 4; Studio Party, 4115;

Hollywood Spotllte, 4:45. i
KECA-Nat. Barn Dance 4-
KH.1-Community Hall. 4 .H'aven Rest,

4:15' Health Talk ,.4 45.
KF\Vg-Don M1111gan, 4; PlanoPaint

Jngs,' 4:30;,S. Hamblen,.4:45.
KFVD-Santa- Monica,,i 4;- Talk. 4:30;1Tea,4:45,
KNX-Fietcher Wlley. 4,
KRKD-Music,. 4; Venna`Taylor, 4;15;

-News, 4:45.
KFOX-Opportunity Man 4.

. KFAC-Looking Things over,4;Vern-
on Steele, 4:15; Aloha Land, 4:30.

KGER-News, 4: Music, 4:15,'
KVOE-Fulton Lewis, 4; Haven ;Rest,

4:13; Reading, 4:45.
5 to 6 p.m. ,
KJITR-Volney James. 5; Music, 5:30;

Eventide Melodies, 5:45.
KFI-Tommy Riggs. 5; Concert, 5:30.
KMIPC-Swin , o; News, 5:15; Song

Dealer. 5:30.
KECA Twilight Tales,: 5: Tom Mix,

5:15; News, 5:30: Plnocchio. 5:45.
KHJ-News, 5: Shaften Parker, 5:15;

Jack Armstrong, 5:30; Orphan An-
nie. 5:45.

KFWB-Stuart Hamblen. 5.
KFVD-News. 5; Serenade. 5:15,
KNX-Jack Owens, 5; -Dream Dealer,
J0.5; Talk, 5:30 News.. 5:45.

-News, 5: arch.. 5:15.
KILKD-Gus black, 5; Race Results,

5:30.
KCFJ-Music, 5; .Islanders. 5:15.
KFAC-Music, 5; Whoa Bill, 5.30.
KGER-News Commentator, 5; Latin

Hour, 5:05.
KVOF-Talk 5: Jack Armstrong, 5:30;

Orphan- Annie, 5:45.
6to7pm.
KHTR-Melodies, 6; "U Score It," 6:15;

Political, 6:30;.Newsreel, 6:45.KFI-Dr. L Q., 6; Alec, Templeton,
6:30.

Kltl'C-Mothers America, 6; 5 Sports
Final, 6:30; Felix de Coln. 6:45.

AECA-Green Hornet, (t; Reid Robin-
son, 6:30; Sports Bull's-eve. G:45.

KItJ-"Superman," 6; Nelson Orch.,
6:15; -John B. Hughes, 6:30; Paging
Past. 6.45, ,

KFW11-News, 6; Strollln' Tom, 6:15;
Swing, 630.

KNX-Radio Theater, 6, 1 hr.
KRKD--Concert. 6.
KCFJ-Italian Melody, 6; Cold Hour,

6:30,
KFOX-News, 6: Talk, 6:15; Swing,

6.30; Hawaiian. 6:45.
KFAC-News, 6: Music, 6:15; L.A. City

College, 6:30; Monitor News, 6:45.
KCElt-News, 6; Music, 6:15; Italian

Journal. 6:30.
KVOEShaftcr Parker. 6: Talk. 6:15;

J: B. Hughes, 6:30; Paging Past,
6:45,

7to8p.m.
KSITR

reel,
- 7:45Music, 7; Music, 7:30; News-

.
KFI-Contented Prog., 7; Kaye Orch.,

7:30,
KSMI'C.-Jr. Chamber Commerce, 7;

Troubadors, 7:30: Music, 7:45,
KECA-Little Ole Hollywood, 7; News,

7:30; Music. 7:45.

Maggic" ,7:15; Lonee er"T 7130.
Is

KPWB-Inside Track, 7; in aloaming,
7:15; Fiesta. 7:45...

KNX-Lombardo Orch., 7; "Blondle,"
7:30.

KFSG-Evangelical, 7:45.
KRKD-News, 7; % Time, 7:15; Music,

7:30.
KFOX-Opportunity Man, 7: Labor

Talk. 7:15; P. E. Gardner, 7:30; Lit-
erature Parade, 7:45.

KFAC-Sport Flashes, 7; Quartet, 7:30;
County Review; 7:45.

KC.ER-Jewish Int'l, 7:05; Immigration
Counsellor, 7:30..

KVOF-Ray G. Swing. 7; "Magic,' -
7:15: Lone Ranger, 7:30.

8 to 9 P.M.
KMTR-Music, S. -

KFI-Warin Orch., 8; "I Love a Mys-tery." 8:1. ; Concert, 8:30: Himber
Orch., 8:45.

KJIPC-Ansos 'n' Andy, 8; News, 8:15;
Garber Orch., 8:30; Concert. 8:45.

KECA-Studlo Darkroom, 8; "By Can-
dlelight," 8:30.

Kll.l-Pull Over Neighbor, 8; Radio
Charades, 8:30.

KFtt7i-Serenade, 8; Concert, 8:15;
Hash Kwlz, 8:30.

KNX-Amos 'WAndy. 8 Lum, Abner,
8:15; Howard Shelton; Xews, 8:30.

KGFJ-News 8; Symphony,. 8:30.
KPOX-Rhythms. 8 Echoes, 8115;

Young Orch.. 8:30; Music, 8:45.
KPAC-L.A. CitCollege; 8; "40 Plus,"

11:30: University Sing. 8:45.
ROHR-Ho
73 8 30 P 11 Over 5 e 8

4bor, 8; Drama,

9 to 10 P.M.
KMTR-Floyd Johnson, 9; Merry Go

Round, 9:30; Rumba 9:45.
KFI-Adventures Sherlock Holmes, 9;

Hawthorne House. 9:30,
K,\IPC-"The Hawk." 9; Sidney An-

n, 9:15; Hawaiian, 9:30; News,gr
KECA-True or False, 9; News: 9:30;

Foster Orch., 0:45.
KHJ-Air Newspaper 9; "Barbers

Beeville," 9:15; Laws Lawyers, 9:30;
Fulton Lewis, 9:45.

KF\1'B-Happy Hollow, 9; News, 0:30;
Voice. Friendship. 9:45.

KNX-Tune Up Time, 0; Art Baker,
9:30; Camera Club, 9:45.

KGFJ-Shopper, 9; Music, 0:15; Dance,
0:30.

KFSG-Conservatorv, 9:30:
KPOX-News. 0; bfclody, 0:15 Jasper

Orch.. 9:30; Orch., 9:45.
KFAC Sing, 9: Symphony, 9:15.
KGER-News, Music. 9.
KVOE-News, 0 "Barbers Beeville."

9:15; Photo Qufz, 9:30; Fulton Lewis,
9:45.

10 to 11 P.M.
KMTR-Johnson Orch., 10: Lopez

Orch., 10:15; Smith Orch.. 10:45.
KFI-News. 10: Moonlight. 10:15;

\Voodbury Orch., 10:30.
KMPC-Drama, 10: Bush Orch.. 10:15:

News Talk, 10:30; Berg Orch., 10:45.
KECA-Pbllhsrmonla. 10. 1 hr.
KH.1-could Orch., 10: What's Latest?

10:30; Hoaglund Orch.. 10:45.
KFWII--O r g a n, 10 RememberinS',

'10:15: Art alum, 1d:30:-Orch 10:40.
KNX-Paul Sullivan. 10; Levant Orch.,

Sports. 10:15; Garber Orch., 10:30.
KFSC Pianos, 10; John Webb, 10:30.
KGF.1-News, IO.:
KFOX-Commentator, 10; Orch., 10:30;

Orch., 10:45.
KFAC-Melody Hr., 10,
KCOE-Could Orch., 10; Hoaglund

Orch., 10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
K\lTR-Melody Lane, 11.
KFI-Revazza Orch., 11; Wes Tourtel-

lotte, 11:30.
KMPC-Star Symphony, 11.
KECA-Moiing World, 11; Organ,

11:15.
KH.J-Walsh Orch., 11; Hawaiians,

11:30.
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